Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA ---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2019 – 077

RESOLUTION GRANTING AUTHORITY TO THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO SIGN THE CHANGE OF NAME IN THE MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORMS WITH ILECO II

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina had acquired a building owned by Quintin Billiones, and its ILECO II membership must be change in the name of the LGU;

WHEREAS, the Office of ILECO II, Pototan through their officers have provided the LGU, Mina the necessary forms such as Membership Application Form as well as Change of Account Name Application Form for easy facilitation;

WHEREAS, upon accomplishment of the forms as required, the Hon. Mayor shall sign the same in the name of the LGU;

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION GRANTING AUTHORITY TO THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO SIGN THE CHANGE OF NAME IN THE MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORMS WITH ILECO II

ADOPTED this **8**th day of August **2019**, on motion of *Hon. Ireneo D. Pecina* duly seconded by *Hon. Germaine D. Dableo*.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the for	regoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATOMunicipal Mayor

SBO-jma/Res.#2019-077/mayorsoffice-RPG